

1 AMENDMENT NO. 8

2 On page 10, delete lines 28 and 29

3 AMENDMENT NO. 9

4 On page 12, delete lines 1 and 2

5 AMENDMENT NO. 10

6 On page 12, delete lines 5 through 10

7 AMENDMENT NO. 11

8 On page 12, delete lines 15 and 16

9 AMENDMENT NO. 12

10 On page 12, between lines 21 and 22 insert:

11 "(108) The sales tax holidays as established under R.S. 47:305.54, 305.58,
12 and 305.62."

13 (109) Sales of tangible personal property and services at certain public
14 facilities as established under R.S. 39:467 and 468."

15 AMENDMENT NO. 13

16 On page 14, lines 12 and 13, delete "there shall be no exemptions, and no exclusions as
17 defined or provided in R.S. 47:301," and insert "there shall be no exemptions and no
18 exclusions"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 14

20 On page 15, line 2, after "R.S. 47:301(10)(g)" insert:

21 ", excluding any sale pursuant to a contract that provides that the contractor is
22 responsible for the payment of any sales and use tax"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 15

24 On page 15, delete lines 5 and 6

25 AMENDMENT NO. 16

26 On page 18, delete lines 13 and 14

27 AMENDMENT NO. 17

28 On page 20, delete lines 26 and 27

29 AMENDMENT NO. 18

30 On page 21, delete lines 27 and 28

31 AMENDMENT NO. 19

32 On page 22, delete lines 1 and 2

33 AMENDMENT NO. 20

34 On page 22, delete lines 5 through 10

1 AMENDMENT NO. 21

2 On page 22, delete lines 15 and 16

3 AMENDMENT NO. 22

4 On page 22, between lines 21 and 22 insert:

5 "(109) The sales tax holidays as established under R.S. 47:305.54, 305.58,
6 and 305.62.

7 (110) Sales of tangible personal property and services at certain public
8 facilities as established under R.S. 39:467 and 468."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 23

10 On page 24, delete lines 1 and 2 and insert the following:

11 "E. The provisions of this Section shall ~~be inapplicable, inoperative, and of no effect~~
12 ~~after June 30, 2018.~~ **not terminate.**"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 24

14 On page 24, lines 28 and 29, delete "there shall be no exemptions, and no exclusions as
15 defined or provided in R.S. 47:301," and insert "there shall be no exemptions and no
16 exclusions"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 25

18 On page 25, line 17, after "R.S. 47:301(10)(g)" insert:

19 ", excluding any sale pursuant to a contract that provides that the contractor is
20 responsible for the payment of any sales and use tax"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 26

22 On page 25, delete lines 20 and 21

23 AMENDMENT NO. 27

24 On page 28, delete lines 27 and 28

25 AMENDMENT NO. 28

26 On page 31, delete lines 11 and 12

27 AMENDMENT NO. 29

28 On page 32, delete lines 13 through 16

29 AMENDMENT NO. 30

30 On page 32, delete lines 19 through 24

31 AMENDMENT NO. 31

32 On page 33, delete lines 1 and 2

33 AMENDMENT NO. 32

34 On page 33, between lines 7 and 8 insert:

1 "(109) The sales tax holidays as established under R.S. 47:305.54, 305.58,
2 and 305.62.

3 (110) Sales of tangible personal property and services at certain public
4 facilities as established under R.S. 39:467 and 468."

5 AMENDMENT NO. 33

6 On page 33, lines 9 and 10, delete ", through June 30, 2023"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 34

8 On page 34, lines 12 and 13, "there shall be no exemptions, and no exclusions as defined or
9 provided in R.S. 47:301," and insert "there shall be no exemptions and no exclusions"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 35

11 On page 35, line 2, after "R.S. 47:301(10)(g)" insert:

12 ", excluding any sale pursuant to a contract that provides that the contractor is
13 responsible for the payment of any sales and use tax"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 36

15 On page 35, delete lines 5 and 6

16 AMENDMENT NO. 37

17 On page 38, delete lines 13 and 14

18 AMENDMENT NO. 38

19 On page 40, delete lines 26 and 27

20 AMENDMENT NO. 39

21 On page 41, delete lines 27 and 28

22 AMENDMENT NO. 40

23 On page 42, delete lines 1 and 2

24 AMENDMENT NO. 41

25 On page 42, delete lines 5 through 10

26 AMENDMENT NO. 42

27 On page 42, delete lines 15 and 16

28 AMENDMENT NO. 43

29 On page 42, between lines 21 and 22 insert:

30 "(109) The sales tax holidays as established under R.S. 47:305.54, 305.58,
31 and 305.62.

32 (110) Sales of tangible personal property and services at certain public
33 facilities as established under R.S. 39:467 and 468."

34 AMENDMENT NO. 44

35 On page 42, between lines 26 and 27, insert:

1 "Section 3. The Louisiana State Law Institute is directed to renumber the Paragraphs
2 within this Act."

3 AMENDMENT NO. 45

4 On page 42, line 27, delete "Section 3." and insert "Section 4."